

City of Chicago

Office of the City Clerk Document Tracking Sheet



O2014-1454

Meeting Date:

Sponsor(s):

Type:

Title:

Committee(s) Assignment:

3/5/2014

Mendoza (Clerk)

Ordinance

Correction of City Council Journal of Proceedings of January 15, 2014 Committee on Committees, Rules and Ethics Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. The *Journal of the Proceedings of the City Council of the City of Chicago* for the regular meeting held on January 15, 2014 is hereby corrected by inserting on page 72295 in the 18th printed line from the top of the page the following:

Referred -- REAPPOINTMENT OF OLGA CAMARGO, SMITA N. SHAH AND DANIEL SIH AS MEMBERS OF CHICAGO PLAN COMMISSION.

[A2014-28]

The Honorable Rahm Emanuel, Mayor, submitted the following communication which was, at the request of two aldermen present (under the provisions of Council Rule 43), *Referred to the Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards:*

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR CITY OF CHICAGO

January 15, 2014.

To the Honorable, The City Council of the City of Chicago:

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN --- I have reappointed Olga Camargo, Smita N. Shah and Daniel Sih as members of the Chicago Plan Commission for terms effective immediately and expiring January 25, 2019.

Your favorable consideration of these appointments will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

(Signed) RAHM EMANUEL, *Mayor.*

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage.

SUSANA A. MENDOZA, *City Clerk.*